April 02, 2020

NOTICE FOR CHANGE IN OFFERING DOCUMENTS OF

ATLAS MONEY MARKET FUND (AMF) THROUGH SEVENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS SOVEREIGN FUND (ASF) THROUGH TENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS INCOME FUND (AIF) THROUGH FOURTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS STOCK MARKET FUND (ASMF) THROUGH FOURTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC INCOME FUND (AIIF) THROUGH TENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC STOCK FUND (AISF) THROUGH TWELFTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC FUND OF FUNDS (AIFOF) THROUGH THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC FUND OF FUNDS (AIFOF) THROUGH THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC DEDICATED STOCK FUND (AIDSF) THROUGH FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT

This is to notify to all Unit Holders of AMF, ASF, AIF, ASMF, AIIF, AISF, AIFOF & AIDSF that Atlas Asset Management Limited (AAML), the Management Company of AMF, ASF, AIF, ASMF, AIIF, AISF, AIFOF & AIDSF has amended the Offering Document with the approval of the Central Depository Company of Pakistan (Trustee) dated 01st April 2020. The change shall be made effective from the date of issuance of this Notice. The amended documents available at https://www.atlasfunds.com.pk/news-highlights/